

County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details

Status:

In control:

File #: 12-350

Name: Front St.

Type:

General Agenda Item

Passed

File created: 5/22/2012

Board of Supervisors

On agenda:

6/26/2012

Final action: 6/26/2012

Title:

a. Approve and authorize the Director of Health to sign a three-year term Mental Health Services Agreement (July 1, 2012 to June 30, 2015) with Front St., Inc. in Santa Cruz, California for the provision of residential services to older adults with serious and persistent mental illness in the amount of \$1,172,329.25 for Fiscal Year (FY) 2012-13, \$1,172,329.25 for FY 2013-14, and \$1,172,329.25 for FY 2014-15, for a total Agreement in the amount of \$3,516,987.75; and

b. Authorize the Director of Health to approve up to three future amendments to this Agreement where the amendments do not exceed ten percent (10%) of the original amount and do not significantly

change the scope of work or result in an increase to County General Fund Contribution.

Sponsors:

Ray Bullick

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

1. Front St Agreement.pdf, 2. Completed Board Order - Front Street, 3. Fully Executed Agreement,

Front St., Inc.

DateVer.Action ByActionResult6/26/20121Board of Supervisorsapproved